OKALOOSA COUNTY EMS FEE SCHEDULE

The following Okaloosa County EMS Ambulance Fee Schedule is effective October 1, 2025:

AMBULANCE SERVICE FEE
Non-Emergency Medical Transportation Service $270.00 (+Mileage)
Base Rate for BLS (Resident) $948.00 (+Mileage)
Base Rate for BLS (Non-resident) $1,540.00 (+Mileage)
Base Rate for ALS-1 (Resident) $1,228.00 (+Mileage)
Base Rate for ALS-1 (Non-resident) $1,540.00 (+Mileage)
Base Rate for ALS-2 (Resident) $1,400.00 (+Mileage)
Base Rate for ALS-2 (Non-resident) $1,615.00 (+Mileage)
Specialty Care Transport (Resident) $1,400.00 (+Mileage)
Specialty Care Transport (Non-resident) $1,615.00 (+Mileage)
Mileage (Resident) $18.00 per mile
Mileage (Non-resident) $26.00 per mile
Treatment/No Transport (Resident) $296.00
Treatment/No Transport (Non-resident) $355.00
Ambulance Standby $215.00 per hour
Non-profit Organization Ambulance Stand-by $108.00 per hour
Quick Response Vehicle Stand-by $108.00 per hour
EMT (No Vehicle) $81.00 per hour
Paramedic (No Vehicle) $108.00 per hour




